

14

EC - DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We.

Dwyer Instruments, Inc. P.O. Box 373 Michigan City, IN 46361, USA (219) 879-8868

declare under our sole responsibility that our Series DW-WIFI, Wireless Wi-Fi Data Logger, to which this declaration relates, are in conformity with the following EC Directives and harmonized standards:

Directive 1999/5/EC (R&TTE)

EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2 Electromagnetic Compatibility and Radio Spectrum Matters (ERM); Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Standard for Radio Equipment and Services; Part 1: Common Technical Requirements

EN 301 489-17 V2.1.1 Electromagnetic Compatibility and Radio Spectrum Matters (ERM); Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Standard for Radio Equipment; Part 17: Specific Conditions for 2.4 GHz Wideband Transmission Systems, 5 GHz High Performance RLAN Equipment and 5.8 GHz Broadband Data Transmitting Systems

EN 300 328 V1.7.1 Electromagnetic Compatibility and Radio Spectrum Matters (ERM); Wideband Transmission Systems; Data Transmission Equipment Operating in the 2.4 GHz ISM Band and Using Wide Band Modulation Techniques; Harmonized EN Covering the Essential Requirements of Article 3.2 of the R&TTE Directive

EN 60950-1 (2011) Information Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements

EN 62311 (2008) Assessment of Electronic and Electrical Equipment Related to Human Exposure Restrictions for Electromagnetic Fields (0 Hz - 300 GHz)

The authorized representative located within the Community is:

Dwyer Instruments Ltd Unit 16, The Wye Estate, London Road High Wycombe, Bucks HP11 1LH-U.K. (+44) (0) 1494 461707

On behalf of Dwyer Instruments, Inc.

Senior Regulatory Engineer

Michigan City, Indiana, USA 4/14/14